

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025

Rvs Global Solutions Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Thr Ministry Of Finance ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 5155 OF 2025

Rvs Global Solutions Pvt Ltd ....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Thr Thr Ministry Of Finance ....RESPONDENT  
And Ors

Mr. Siddharth Jha i/b LAW GLOBAL for Petitioner

Mr. Ajay Deshmane i/b V. Deshpande & Co. for Respondent

No. 3

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ

**DATE :** 24th June, 2025

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 26/06/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**