

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2025.06.27
11:30:02 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2025

RVS Global Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and ors.

.... Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Mr.Siddharth Jha, Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/b Law Global, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Huzan Bhungara a/w Mr. Pradeep Mane i/b Desai & Diwanji, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Charles Desouza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b M/s. V. Deshpande & Co., for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 26th JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for respondent no.3 to file affidavit in reply in the office in the course of this week.
2. Copy of the reply has been served on learned counsel for the petitioner just now.
3. To enable Mr.Jha to respond to the affidavit in reply and argue the petition, stand over to 01/07/2025.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)