

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5155 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2025**

RVS Global Solutions Pvt Ltd. ...Petitioner/Applicant

VERSUS

Union of India

Through Ministry of Finance And Ors. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Siddharth Jha a/w Mr. Sumeet Upadhyay i/by Law Global,
Advocate for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. Pradeep Mane a/w Counsel Huzan Bhumgara i/by Desai and
Diwanji for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Charles Desouza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/by M/s.V.
Deshpande & Co. for Respondent No.3.

, AGP for the Respondent – State.

....

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 3rd JULY, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.3 fairly states that in the event the sale certificate is to be issued, the Petitioner will be intimated three days in advance. For the present, list the Petition on 9th July, 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)