

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5155 OF 2025

RVS Global Solutions Pvt. Ltd.	... Petitioner
Vs.	
Union of India & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8977 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5155 OF 2025**

Mr. Subhash Jha a/w Siddharth Jha, Sumeet Upadhyaya, Chetan, Ashish Saxena, Shweta Patel i/by Law Global for the Petitioner.

Mr. Charles Desouza a/w Nikhil Rajani and Mr. Ajay Deshmane, Ms. Mrunalini Deshpande i/by M/s. V. Deshpande & Company for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
N.R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 06TH AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to **13th August 2025** under the caption 'fresh admission'.
2. The interim arrangement made earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)

(M.S. KARNIK, J.)

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE

Digitally signed by
MUGDHA MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date: 2025.08.07
10:29:08 +0530