



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5155 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8977 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5155 OF 2025**

RVS Global Solutions Pvt. Ltd. ..Petitioner
VS.
Union of India and ors. ..Respondents

Adv. Subhash Jha i/b. Law Global, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Huzan Bhumgara a/w Adv. Pradeep Mane i/b. Desai &
Diwanji, for Respondent No.2.

Adv. Charles Desouza a/w Adv. Nikhil Rajani i/b. V.
Deshpande and Company, for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Parties are at liberty to file the affidavit-in-reply in the office on or before 19th August 2025.
- 2.** List the matter on 21st August 2025.
- 3.** The interim arrangement already in operation to continue till the next date.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)