

Digitally signed by  
HEMANT  
CHANDERSEN SHIV  
Date: 2025.08.22  
17:38:23 +0300

H.C. SHIV

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8977 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 5155 OF 2025

RVS Global Solutions Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant/  
Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr Siddhartha Jha i/b Law Global Advocates for the  
Applicant/Petitioner.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 21ST AUGUST 2025.

PC:-

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> September 2025.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall remain operative till the next date i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)